because of changes in market interest rates. The Company exposure to the risk of changes in market interest
rates relates primarily to the Company long term and short term borrowing with floating interest rates. The
Company constantly monitors the credit markets and rebalances its financing strategies to achieve an optimal
maturity profile and financing cost.

The interest rate profile of the Company ‘s interest bearing financial instruments at the end of the reporting
period are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  1,558.98  657.04
Financial liabilities  5.20  8.00
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets  -   -
Financial liabilities  8,643.35  5,330.99

 8,643.35  5,330.99

Sensitivity analysis

Fixed rate instruments that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate risk for the purpose of
sensitivity analysis.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in variable rate instruments at the reporting dates would have
increased or decreased profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

Particulars
31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Profit or
Loss

Equity
(net of tax)

Profit or
Loss

Equity
(net of tax)

Variable rate instruments - increase by 100 basis
points  (1%)

86.43 64.68
53.31 39.89

Variable rate instruments - decrease by 100
basis points (1%)

(86.43) (64.68) (53.31) (39.89)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined for borrowings assuming the amount of borrowings
outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
for the year ended 31 March 2022

(Amount in H millions, except otherwise stated)

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

193

47 Financial instruments - fair values and risk management (Contd.)

E. Hedging activity and derivatives

 Fair value hedge of gold price risk in inventory

The Company is exposed to fluctuations in gold price (including fluctuations in foreign currency) arising on purchase/